
White

1.88

45

13

1:08:31

36:27

16

53

Pl Team Class Pace Behind

1 JR-ColtsNeck-2 Coed 15:07 0:00

2 T-49-2 M 19:37 8:28

3 T-73-2 M 20:38 10:23

4 T-17-1 M 26:25 21:14

5 GS-70175-2 F 34:31 36:29

6 GS-70175-1 F 34:40 36:45

7 T-70-1 M 37:03 41:15

8 T-9-1 M 38:44 44:24

9 P-14-1 M 38:47 44:30

10 T-9-4 M 39:48 46:24

11 JR-ColtsNeck-3 M 40:46 48:13

12 P-14-2 M 41:37 49:50

13 T-2-1 Coed 43:45 53:50

14 T-9-3 M 44:37 55:27

15 T-49-3 M 52:59 1:11:12

16 T-49-1 M 54:04 1:13:13

T-17-5 M

GS-80999-1 F

. M

T-17-4 M

T-17-3 M

T-17-2 M

T-73-1 M

Legend:

Pace = minutes/kilometer

Behind = time behind course winner

MP = mispunch

SPW = sporting withdrawal

Num Maps

36:53

28:25

White Summary

Length

Climb

Num Controls

Average Time

Average Pace

Num Orienteers

Time

1:12:49

1:12:55

1:14:49

1:16:38

SPW

1:18:15

38:48

49:39

1:04:54

1:05:10

1:09:40

MP

MP

SPW

SPW

SPW

1:22:15

1:23:52

1:39:37

1:41:38

MP

Names

Angelica F.; Charles R.

Joe S.; Joe K.

Sam O., Ben O.

Travis D., Branden F.

Sarah C.

Elizabeth O.

Paris; Marcus; Andrew

Conor C.; Matt V.; Quinn K.

Arden; Blake

Ryan M., Chris A.

Troy E.; Joe F.

Zach; Adam; Danny

D'andre, Victoria, Kaitlyn

Dyan W., Bobby B.

Aiden Q., Dan S.

Adam S.-B., Jack M.

JC G., Andven H.

JM; ET; AA; KD; KT; LM

.

Jon V., Chris W.

Derek R., Tim R.

Matt I., Nick P.

Tim S., Spencer W.



Short Yellow

2.33

50

11

1:20:04

34:22

32

87

Pl Team Class Pace Behind

1 JR-MAST-8 Coed 9:18 0:00

2 JR-ColtsNeck-2 M 14:42 12:35

3 T-9-1 M 15:34 14:38

4 Crew 191-2 M 18:22 21:08

5 T-2-1 M 18:43 21:57

6 JR-ColtsNeck-1 M 23:47 33:45

7 T-3-1 M 26:45 40:41

8 P-29-1 M 27:10 41:38

9 GS-1283-1 F 28:10 43:59

10 T-1776-1 M 28:59 45:52

11 T-49-1 M 29:13 46:25

12 T-70-4 M 30:57 50:28

13 T-145-6 M 31:04 50:44

14 JR-Linden-2 Coed 33:18 55:56

15 JR-Linden-6 Coed 34:40 59:08

16 T-17-1 M 34:42 59:12

17 JR-Linden-8 M 34:45 59:18

18 T-13-2 M 36:03 1:02:21

19 JR-Linden-5 M 36:34 1:03:34

20 JR-Linden-3 M 36:48 1:04:05

21 JR-ColtsNeck-4 M 36:52 1:04:15

22 JR-Linden-7 M 38:05 1:07:06

23 T-76-1 M 40:19 1:12:17

24 T-76-2 M 40:24 1:12:29

25 T-73-2 M 42:01 1:16:14

26 T-145-5 M 43:32 1:19:47

27 T-70-2 M 44:31 1:22:05

28 JR-Linden-11 M 47:35 1:29:13

29 T-73-1 M 49:43 1:34:11

30 T-145-3 M 49:57 1:34:43

31 T-9-3 M 51:32 1:38:26

32 T-70-3 M 1:05:40 2:11:22

T-13-2 M

T-13-1 M

JR-Linden-1 M

JR-Linden-4 Coed

T-17-2 M

T-48-1 M

JR-Linden-10 M

Num Maps

21:39

Time

Num Orienteers

Average Pace

Average Time

Num Controls

Climb

Length

Short Yellow Summary

1:12:07

1:12:23

1:17:35

1:20:47

1:20:51

1:28:45

1:33:56

MP

MP

1:43:44

1:50:52

1:55:50

1:56:22

2:00:05

1:41:26

1:20:57

1:24:00

1:25:13

1:25:44

1:25:54

34:14

36:17

42:47

43:36

55:24

1:02:20

1:03:17

1:05:38

1:07:31

1:08:04

1:34:08

1:37:53

MP

SPW

SPW

2:33:01

MP

MP

Brian D., David L.

Kevin N., Amanda M.

Claudia N., John B.

Jack T., Jack H.

Cory M., Christian C..

Tim A., Bob

Kevin B., Ravi B.

Edwin L.; Chris M.; Josh V.

John A.

Peter C., Cole P.

ML; BL; CF; DM; JR; RM

Catherine M.

Tony M., Austin W.

Brian; Gibby; Ryan

Skylar C., Matt E.

Carolyn R.; Alex D.

Tom R.; Stephen L.

Randy B., Sean C.

Names

Tomas C., Anthony C.

Lidia; Briana; Kariff

Ben P.; Chris K.

Steve O., Hakeem S.

Ian B.-L., Liam D.

Alex; Matthew; Jacob

Billy; Jackson; Angus

Bobby; Matt; Corey

Mike L., Sean M.

Francis D., Carlos T.

Christian J., Theo M,

John S., Hunter M.

Devin S., Ryan S.

Ethan; Noah; Christopher

Davin E.

Justin F.; Brian V.

Mark T., Chelsea Y.

Clenston B., Ashley S.

Chris B., Kenny G.

Joe J., Spencer H.

Jason K., Nelson L.



Yellow

2.92

55

11

1:31:50

31:27

15

30

Pl Team Class Pace Behind

1 JR-MAST-4 M 16:47 0:00

2 Crew 191-1 Coed 24:21 22:06

3 JR-ColtsNeck-3 M 27:26 31:07

4 T-17-3 Coed 29:01 35:44

5 JR-MAST-1 M 29:56 38:25

6 T-48-3 M 32:06 44:45

7 T-48-2 M 32:50 46:52

8 JR-MAST-7 M 34:46 52:32

9 T-48-4 M 37:12 59:36

10 T-48-1 M 38:14 1:02:39

11 JR-MAST-5 M 43:16 1:17:20

JR-Linden-9 M

T-73-1 M

JR-MAST-2 F

JR-MAST-3 Coed

Orange

4.37

70

13

2:11:15

30:02

11

15

Pl Team Class Pace Behind # Ctrls

1 T-17-1 M 20:56 0:00

2 JR-MAST-1 M 29:46 38:39

3 JR-MAST-5 M 34:13 58:05

4 JR-MAST-3 M 35:13 1:02:28

JR-MAST-2 M

JR-ColtsNeck-2 M

T-70-1 M 7

T-73-1 M 9

T-44-3 M 6

JR-MAST-4 M 4

T-44-2 M 6

Num Maps

Num Maps

1:31:27

2:10:06

2:29:32

Num Orienteers

Orange Summary

Yellow Summary

Length

Climb

Num Controls

Average Time

Average Pace

Bryan A.

Matt C.

Phil Z., Andrew W.

Time

Time

Average Pace

Average Time

Num Controls

Climb

Length

Num Orienteers

Tyler F., Veronica G.

Reuben K., Ryan M.

MP

SPW

SPW

SPW

1:35:52

1:41:32

1:48:36

1:51:39

2:06:20

49:00

1:11:06

1:20:07

1:24:44

1:27:25

1:33:45

2:33:55

MP

MP

SPW

Jake J., Mike S.

Sean L.

Zake J., Jonathan S.

Stephen D.

Joe D., Brad S.

Greg L.

Ryan B.

Sam K.

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

Robert J., Nate L.

Steph; Alex; Stephen

Ryan B.; Dane B.

Kyle C., Travis H., Ashely M.

Lauren D., Tracy V.

Names

Phil Z., Nathan L.

Troy T., Shane N.

Joseph; Guido

Steven C., Tim E.

Nate C., Zach R.

Mike S.

Pawel T., Carlos T.

Franz S., Fredich S.

Names



Brown

4.18

90

10

8

8

Pl Team Class Pace # Ctrls

1 JR-MAST-2 M 24:28

JR-ColtsNeck-2 M 8

JR-ColtsNeck-1 M 8

JR-MAST-4 M 7

JR-MAST-1 M 7

JR-ColtsNeck-14 M 4

JR-MAST-3 M 3

JR-Linden-1 M ?

Green

5.52

130

14

3

3

Pl Team Class # Ctrls

JR-ColtsNeck-1 M 11

JR-ColtsNeck-2 M 11

JR-Linden-1 M 5

Adults

Pl Team Class

T-17-4 M

T-49-2 M

T-17-2 M

T-17-1 M

T-9-4 M

T-49-1 M

T-2-1 M

Crew 191-1 M

T-70-1 M

T-17-2 M

T-73-2 Bob Outten M

T-73-3 Chris Weigand M

T-44-1 Manny C., Jeanette J., Stu S. M

T-73-2 Alex Applegarth M

T-73-1 Steve Delia, Sr. M SPW Brown

Orange

Brown

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

1:02:54

1:20:34

1:37:55

1:44:11

1:53:54

2:17:05

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

Ray Groneman, John Tucker

Dan Stryker

Pam Faccone, Sean Pflug

Brian McDade

Dominick DiGioia, Jordan A.

Ken Johnson

Rich & Karen Rosencrans

Names Time

Dan & Karen Roman 1:00:37

Chris Brown, Maureen T. 1:10:28

Rich W., Vlad P., Kevin F. 1:12:02

Course

Short Yellow

Short Yellow

Short Yellow

Num Maps

Num Orienteers

Brown Summary

Jose F.

Green Summary

Length

Climb

Num Controls

Num Maps

Num Orienteers

Length

Climb

Num Controls

Ted A.

Tyler B.

Names

Names

Ethan N.

Nigel D.

Keaton B.

SPW

SPW

Time

Time

1:46:55

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

SPW

Eric C.

Gianni M.

Taylor L.

Alex C.

Chris L.

Boy Scouts



Boy Scouts

Pl Unit Points

1 T-17 85.3

2 T-9 62.8

3 T-49 51.9

4 T-48 50.0

5 T-70 43.9

6 T-73 37.8

7 T-2 33.6

8 T-145 29.2

9 T-76 23.6

10 T-3 22.2

11 T-1776 20.8

12 T-13 13.9

13 T-44 0.0

Pl Team Points Pl Team Points Pl Team Points

1 T-49-2 25.0 1 T-9-1 25.0 1 T-17-3 25.0

2 T-73-2 22.5 2 T-2-1 23.6 2 T-48-3 20.0

3 T-17-1 20.0 3 T-3-1 22.2 3 T-48-2 15.0

4 T-70-1 17.5 4 T-1776-1 20.8 4 T-48-4 10.0

5 T-9-1 15.0 5 T-49-1 19.4 5 T-48-1 5.0

6 T-9-4 12.5 6 T-70-4 18.1 6 T-73-1 0.0

7 T-2-1 10.0 7 T-145-6 16.7

8 T-9-3 7.5 8 T-17-1 15.3

9 T-49-3 5.0 9 T-13-2 13.9

10 T-49-1 2.5 10 T-76-1 12.5

11 T-17-5 0.0 11 T-76-2 11.1

12 T-17-4 0.0 12 T-73-2 9.7

13 T-17-3 0.0 13 T-145-5 8.3 Pl Team Points

14 T-17-2 0.0 14 T-70-2 6.9 1 T-17-1 25.0

15 T-73-1 0.0 15 T-73-1 5.6 2 T-70-1 0.0

16 T-145-3 4.2 3 T-73-1 0.0

17 T-9-3 2.8 4 T-44-3 0.0

18 T-70-3 1.4 5 T-44-2 0.0

19 T-13-2 0.0

20 T-13-1 0.0

21 T-17-2 0.0

22 T-48-1 0.0

Yellow

Orange

Short Yellow

Overall Unit Scores

White



JROTC

Pl Unit Points

1 MAST 155.0

2 Colts Neck 107.5

3 Linden 75.0

Pl Team Points Pl Team Points Pl Team Points

1 JR-ColtsNeck-2 25.0 1 JR-MAST-8 25.0 1 JR-MAST-4 25.0

2 JR-ColtsNeck-3 12.5 2 JR-ColtsNeck-2 22.7 2 JR-ColtsNeck-3 20.0

3 JR-ColtsNeck-1 20.5 3 JR-MAST-1 15.0

4 JR-Linden-2 18.2 4 JR-MAST-7 10.0

5 JR-Linden-6 15.9 5 JR-MAST-5 5.0

6 JR-Linden-8 13.6 6 JR-Linden-9 0.0

7 JR-Linden-5 11.4 7 JR-MAST-2 0.0

8 JR-Linden-3 9.1 8 JR-MAST-3 0.0

9 JR-ColtsNeck-4 6.8

10 JR-Linden-7 4.5

11 JR-Linden-11 2.3

12 JR-Linden-1 0.0

13 JR-Linden-4 0.0

14 JR-Linden-10 0.0

Pl Team Points Pl Team Points Pl Team Points

1 JR-MAST-1 25.0 1 JR-MAST-2 25.0 1 JR-ColtsNeck-1 0.0

2 JR-MAST-5 16.7 2 JR-ColtsNeck-2 0.0 2 JR-ColtsNeck-2 0.0

3 JR-MAST-3 8.3 3 JR-ColtsNeck-1 0.0 3 JR-Linden-1 0.0

4 JR-MAST-2 0.0 4 JR-MAST-4 0.0

5 JR-ColtsNeck-2 0.0 5 JR-MAST-1 0.0

6 JR-MAST-4 0.0 6 JR-ColtsNeck-14 0.0

7 JR-MAST-3 0.0

8 JR-Linden-1 0.0

White Short Yellow Yellow

Orange Brown Green

Overall Unit Scores



Girl Scouts

Pl Unit Points

1 GS-70175 37.5

2 GS-1283 25.0

3 GS-80999 0.0

Pl Team Points Pl Team Points

1 GS-70175-2 25.0 1 GS-1283-1 25.0

2 GS-70175-1 12.5

3 GS-80999-1 0.0

Cub Scouts

Pl Unit Points

1 P-14-1 37.5

2 P-29-1 25.0

Pl Team Points Pl Team Points

1 P-14-1 25.0 1 P-29-1 25.0

2 P-14-2 12.5

Venture Crew

Pl Team Points Pl Team Points

1 Crew 191-2 25.0 1 Crew 191-1 25.0

Short Yellow

White Short Yellow

Yellow

White Short Yellow

Overall Unit Scores

Overall Unit Scores



Medal Winers

White

Pl Team Class

1 GS-70175-2 F

2 GS-70175-1 F

1 JR-ColtsNeck-2 Coed

2 T-2-1 Coed

1 T-49-2 M

2 T-73-2 M

3 T-17-1 M

Short Yellow

Pl Team Class

1 GS-1283-1 F

1 JR-MAST-8 Coed

2 JR-Linden-2 Coed

3 JR-Linden-6 Coed

1 JR-ColtsNeck-2 M

2 T-9-1 M

3 Crew 191-2 M

Yellow

Pl Team Class

1 JR-MAST-4 M

2 JR-ColtsNeck-3 M

3 JR-MAST-1 M

1 Crew 191-1 Coed

2 JR-ColtsNeck-3 Coed

Orange

Pl Team Class

1 T-17-1 M

2 JR-MAST-1 M

3 JR-MAST-5 M

Brown

Pl Team Class

1 JR-MAST-2 M

Names Time

Angelica F.; Charles R. 28:25

D'andre, Victoria, Kaitlyn 1:22:15

Sarah C. 1:04:54

Elizabeth O. 1:05:10

Joe S.; Joe K. 36:53

Sam O., Ben O. 38:48

Travis D., Branden F. 49:39

Names Time

Carolyn R.; Alex D. 21:39

Tom R.; Stephen L. 34:14

Catherine M. 1:05:38

Claudia N., John B. 1:20:47

Kevin N., Amanda M. 1:17:35

Randy B., Sean C. 36:17

Kevin B., Ravi B. 42:47

Names Time

Names Time

Phil Z., Andrew W. 1:31:27

Robert J., Nate L. 49:00

Ryan B.; Dane B. 1:20:07

Reuben K., Ryan M. 1:27:25

Steph; Alex; Stephen 1:11:06

Kyle C., Travis H., Ashely 1:24:44

Names Time

Keaton B. 1:46:55

Matt C. 2:10:06

Bryan A. 2:29:32


